

Description	SKU
AIR CONTROL BAR, 36 ELITE #	91001600
AIR CONTROL BAR, 36 ELITE - - FOR 25124-34/36-43/26278-80	91001600A
BACK DRAFT DAMPER WEIGHTED - 36/44 ELITE	250-00079
BAF PLATE, CATALYTIC, 36E - REAR, 1995 & UP	91001602
BAF PLATE, FIREBOX, 36 ELITE - 24.716 x 5.865 x 1/4 (FORMED)	98500721
BLOWER BOX ASS'Y - FPX WOOD - 36/44 ELITE/"A"	250-00290
BLOWER FILTER, COVER GRILL # - BLOWER BOX OUTER COVER ONLY	93007100
BLOWER FILTER, REPLACEMENT # - FPX WOOD	98500788
BLOWER, CONV, FPX - w/HOUSING - ALL WOOD MODELS	98500785
BLOWER, CONV, FPX, NO HOUSING - ALL WOOD FIREPLACES	98500780
BRICK, CUT - SET, FPX 36 "E"	99900105
BRICK-CUT, 4-1/2 x 2-61/64 x - 23.5deg @ 31/32 - ANGLE CUT	251-00041
BRICK-CUT, 4-29/32 x 4-1/2 x - 23.5deg @ 2-61/64 - ANGLE CUT	251-00042
BRICK-CUT, 9 x 3-13/64	251-00040
BRICK-WHOLE, 9 x 4-1/2 x 1-1/4 - SERVICE PART	251-00000
BUSHING (DOOR/HANDLE) - 7/8" LONG x 1/2" dia	250-00421
BUSHING (DOOR/HANDLE) - 7/8" LONG x 1/2" dia	250-00421
CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR, 36E/44E - 1995 & UP (3.6 x 18 x 3)	250-00556
COLD ENVIRONMENT UPGRADE KIT# - 36/44 ELITE - SERVICE KIT	93007344
COVER PLATE, SINGLE DR, 36E - COVERS STOP-BOLT OPENING	250-01043
DAMPER PLATE, 36 ELITE (BYP) - 1995 & UP	91001601
DAMPER SLIDER, 36 ELITE	91001603
DAMPER, YOKE/ROD ASSY, 36E w/ - EXT ROD & PULL RING, 1995 & UP	91001604
DOOR LATCH KIT, 36 "A"/ELITE	98500712
DOOR LATCH PIVOT, 36E ARTISAN	91001622
DOOR PAWL, SINGLE - 36 A/E - SINGLE DOOR ONLY -SERVICE PART	250-00829
DOOR SWITCH, AUTO - FPX WOOD	98500759
DOOR, WASHER, .390 x .630 SS# - PK OF 8 - SERVICE PART	250-00364
EMBER STRIP, - 44 E / 36 E - SERVICE PART	93005601
FACE SCREW, ART CHR, 1.5"(12) - SQUARE DOME-HEAD STYLE SCREWS	220-00080

FACE SCREW, BLACK, 1" (12) # - STANDARD LENGTH - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001641
FACE SCREW, BLK, 1-1/2" (12) - XTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001647
FACE SCREW, BLK, 2-1/2" (6) # - XXTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001671
FACE SCREW, GLD, 1-1/2" (12) - XTRA-LONG LGT - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001646
FACE SCREW, GOLD, 1" (12) # - STANDARD LENGTH - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001640
FACE SCREW, NICKEL, 1" (12) # - STANDARD LENGTH - 1/4-20 PHPMS	91001655
FACE SEAL GASKET PACK, 36/44 E	250-00080
FACE, ANDIRON - 36 ELITE	91001692
FASTENER - BOLT - HHCS 1/4-20 x 1/2" - 5 PK	250-01383
FASTENER - BOLT, CHRL ARTISAN - SQDHS , 1/4-20 x 3/8" - 6 PK	250-01229
FASTENER - SCREW, RHEOSTAT NKL - FSHMS, 6-32 x 3/8 SS- 4 PK	250-01086
FLEX DUCT, 6" x 10" # - EXPANDS TO 10' LONG	98500770
FLEX DUCT, 6" x 3' w/START - - COLLAR, EXPANDS TO 3' LONG	98500771
GASKET KIT, CATALYTIC, 36/44E - KAOWOOL & INTERAM	91001612
GASKET KIT, FPX DOOR# - FPX WD DOORS, 36/44	98500717
GASKET, GLASS 15/16x100" 302B - VARIOUS WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900404
GASKET, GLASS 3/4"x50', 301-B - BULK BOX, WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900400
GLASS GASKET KIT, FPX 36A/E #	98500731
GLASS GSKT KIT, 44/36A/E,130" - 302-B & 100" 1/2" FBRGLAS ROPE	91001630
GLASS, FPX 36 A/E CLEAR, DBL - DOORS, 15.000" x 12.094"	98500730
GLASS, FPX 36 A/E CLEAR, SNGL - DOOR, 14.500" x 26.039"	98500745
GLOVE, LEATHER PALM - 1 PAIR - SERVICE PART	250-01441
GRATE LOG, FPX WOOD # - ALL WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES	98500738
GSKT CEMENT (WHITE), 4oz. # - CHILDERS (DOOR)	99900409
GSKT, 1/2" DIAMETER BLACK - BULK - 50'	250-02330
GSKT, DAMPER PLATE 36E - SERVICE PARTS	250-02099
GSKT, GLASS 15/16"x50' 302B# - VARIOUS WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900401
GSKT, SNAP-DISC, FPX WOOD # - 1/8 MNGLS 1900 - 3.551 x 4.062	250-00359
HANDLE ASSY, 36 E ARTISN (1) - SINGLE DOORS - 1 ONLY	91001625
HANDLE ASSY, LEFT, 36/44 A/E, - WOOD FIREPLACE w/DOUBLE DOORS	91001623
HANDLE ASSY, RIGHT, 36/44 A/E - ALL WOOD FIREPLACES	91001624

HANDLE, BLK PHENOLIC, DOOR - - 5/16-18 x 3" - FPX WOOD w/STUD	91001605
HEADER SPACER 36/44 ELITE - w/RIVETS - SERVICE PART	250-01355
HEAT SHIELD LEFT DOOR - 36E - SERVICE PART	250-01081
HINGE CAP, 36E SINGLE DOOR KIT - QTY (2) - SERVICE PART	250-00873
HW PACK, DOOR - 36 DBL DOOR # - SERVICE PART	98900456
HW PACK, DOOR - 36 SNGL DOOR - #059 - HINGE CAPS & HARDWARE	98900463
HW PACK, DOOR - 36E ARTISAN - #151 - HINGE CAPS/HW/HANDLE	98900575
HW PACK, DOOR - FPX ADJ WSHRS - SERVICE PARTS	250-01479
HW PACK, FACE - ART 36/44"E" - #152	250-00583
HW PACK, FACE, ARC BLK, 44/36 - ARCH WOOD ONLY, #111 - "A"/"E"	250-00560
HW PACK, FACE, ARC GLD, 44/36 - LIMITED STOCK AVAILABLE	250-00559
HW PACK, FACE, ARCH NKL, 44/36 - #402 - SERVICE PART	250-01016
KNOB (PHENOLIC), 3/4" dia # - 1/4-20 THREAD - BALL SHAPED	250-00374
KNOB, RHEO, ARTISAN (FPX) - W/ PNT, HAMMERED, SET SCRW	250-00545
KNOB, RHEOSTAT, BLK (PAINTED- - STEEL) w/SET SCREW	250-01371
LEVER COVER (W/O HOLE) - 36/44E - SERVICE PART	250-01036
LIFTING HANDLES, FIREPLACE # - 36 & 44 E, 44DV, 864ST, XTREME	98500711
LOG RETAINER, 36 A/ELITE, 44A	98500739
MANUAL, INSTALL, 36 E ZC 1995	250-00551
MANUAL, OWNER'S, 36 E 1995 #	250-00552
PAINT, NEW IRON 3oz# - 1 CAN OF PAINT	250-00349
PULL RING, METALLIC BLACK # - PAINTED	250-00499
RETROFIT, DOOR HINGE - FPX # - ALL WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES	98500714
RHEO. PLATE ASS'Y, ARTSN - FPX - HAMMERED FACES (SINGLE SWITCH)	228-30009
RHEOSTAT PLATE SCREWS, ARTISN - SET OF 2 - 36A/E, 44A/E	91001674
RHEOSTAT PLATE SCREWS, BLACK - SET OF 2 - 36A/E, 44A/E	91001645
RHEOSTAT PLATE SCREWS, BRASS - SET OF 2 - 36A/E, 44A/E	91001644
RHEOSTAT, SQUARE - NO OFF #	250-00301
SETUP FACE, 36E	98500690
SNAP-DISC, HEAT-SINK, 36 E #	91001637
START COLLAR (ONLY), 6" # - FPX WOOD/PHD/EXTRM	250-00557

SUMMER FAN SWITCH-ART# - REPLACEMENT PARTS	250-00021
SUMMER FAN SWITCH-BLK# - 36/44 ELITE	250-00019
SUMMER FAN SWITCH-NKL# - CHECK FOR AVAILABILITY	250-01980
SWITCH PLATE SINGLE, ART CHRCL - PLATE ONLY - FPX WOOD	250-01092
SWITCH PLATE SNGL, MET BLK - NO RHEOSTAT OR KNOB PLATE ONLY	250-00039
TOGGLE SWITCH (SUMMER FAN - # - SWITCH OPTION)	250-00305
VENT HOOD w/RING, 6" dia # - 36A/ELITE, 44A - COOLING DUCTS	250-00530
WINDSHIELD, FPX BLOWER GRILL	98500778
WIRE HARNESS, 44E/36E #12995+ - 44A #23032 & UP- SERVICE PARTS	250-01635
WIRE HRNS EXTENSION, FPX WOOD - 8 FEET LONG, WITH JUNCTION BOX	98500718
ZC ADAPTER, 36 ELITE - 8" dia - SERVICE PART	250-00744